]

AUTOQUIP (UK) STAGE RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP 1993

POS DRIVER CLUB 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11-12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 P8

- 99 - 99 96 783 ¢
- 100 85 100 (0) 767 ¢
(0) 83 98 97 98 759 ¢
== 39 (0) =98 <+ 73

1 Savage, Ian Knowldale 91 (0) .(0)(90)100 100 100 - 98 - (0)(68) - -
2 Linnhoff, Bodo  Warrimgton - 90 100 .- - (70) - - 97 96 (0) - - - 99
3 Scialom, David  ERO = 100 (0)(30). - 95 (0) - (0)(84) - (70) 93 89
4 Qwen, William Harlech - - 87 - - 81 75 - (45)83 98 (0) 94 -
5 Brooks, Stephen Wallasey - - - - - - - 04 99 87 B84 92 - (0)(0) 92 65 94 (0) 707 %

§ Histon, Paul Warrington - - 78 - (0)84 - (0)93 - 88 - (0) - 90 82 79 95 - 689 ¢
7 Burns, David Stockport - - (0) - (0)9%2 - - 89 83 - 75 - - - B85 85 90 - (0) 88 687 ¢
8 Bdwards, Bill Chester - - (55) - 18 76 (74) - 88 (76)(75) - 92 (75) 79 (65) 85 (54) - 86 82 666 ¢
9 Naylor, Peter Warrington - 51 - - 57(48) - - (0) - 63 - 72 - 70 - 62 66 - 75 (50) 516 ¢
10 Evans, Antony Milestone - - 81 - - - 4 - 69 45 67 - - 73 - - 65 60 - - - 5061
_11 Fox, Martin Blackrod - - - - - 9% - -9 - -8 - - - - - G4 - 7 - 4551
12 Clayton, Graham Warrington - - - - 48 77 - - 5% - 90 - - - - - 0 81 - 78 - 4281
13 Willett, David  Milestome - - - - - =7 - -1 0 - 9% - - -8 1 - - - 403
14 Duff, Peter Liverpool - - - - - B4 - - - - - B4 - -85 - - 83 - B4 - 400
15 Edgington, Jane Xilestone = - = = - = f7 - - - - 79 - - - - - - 77 92 389
= Jones, Tony Blackrod - -8 - -8 - 0 0 -8 - - - - - 6& 77T - - - 389
17 Wynne, Des Chester/Bala - - 97 - - -9 - 0 91 0 - - - = -95 - - - - 344
18 Shaw, Alan Pendle - - 5877 - - - 658 - - - - - - - - - 85 - - 3684
19 Graves, Colin Vauxhall = = = = = = = B0 65 - 80 67T TN - - - 0 = - = - 363
20 Winstanley, Ian Pendle - - B6 68 - 18 -5 - - - - - -« - - 0 073 - - 37
21 Perkins, Ian Liverpool - - - - -0 - -7 -8 - - -8 - 028 - - - 31
22 Wynne, Emlyn Milestone 68 - 9% - - - 8¢ -8 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - 328
23 Owen, Patricia  Harlech - -6 - -3 0 - - - - -5 - - - §3 47 - 57 - 331
24 Sutton, Richard TSOC - - - - - M - - - -15 - - - b6 - - 56 66 - - 307
25 Fay, Peter MGCC/Aintree - - 73 - - 48 - - - - - - - - 2 - - - - 51 50 284
26 Bowden, Peter ERO - - 67 - - 05 - 0 - -7 - -8 - - - - - - W21
27 Burge, David ERO = = ) = F o e s e e = @ == T s 58 = 68 272
28 Haydn, Kevin Knutsford - - 60 - - - 51 - - 44 0 - 64 - - - - 47T - - - 1266
29 Huyton, David High Moor - - - 86 0 - - 9% - - -8 - - - - - - - - - 25
30 Davies, Gareth 061 -6l - - - 87 -7 - - 0588 - - 0 - - - - - - 25
= Woodward, Ian 118 - - - -1%8 - - 0 - - - - - - - 9@ - - - - 15
32 English, Mike Blackrod - - - -1 5 - 0 - -4 - - - - - - - - - )8
= Starkey, Andrew Warrington - - 9 - - §¢4 - - - - - - - - 03 - - (0 - - - 297
34 Quigley, David  Warrington - - 71 - - 39 - - 67T - 69 - - - - - 0 0 - - - 246
35 Mault, Paul Warringtn @ - - - - - 87 - - 5 - 51 - - - - - (0 49 - - - 245
36 Jones, Bob L&C = - - - = 0 - - - - - 4T - - 73 - - b4 - 80 - 244
37 Ashworth, A High Moor = - 9% - -67 - - 0 -8 - 0 - - - - - - - - M
= Briscoe, Graham High Xoor - -8 - - 42 - - - - - - - - - - f6 64 - - - 241
39 Hughes, Karl Wallasey - = = = =65 - -75 -1 0 - - - - - - - - - 79
40 Griffiths, Keith C&A - - - - - - 63 -85 68 0 - - - - - - - - - - 26
41 Yozall, Trevor  ERO -3 9% - - - - -MW - -0 - - - - - - - - - 113
42 Bugg, Tin ERO T e Y | B & T e ) V)
= Vaughan, Keil Stockport - = - - -8 - 0 - - -5 =73 - - - - - < <M
44 Heap, David Liverpool - -7 - - 0 - - - = - -« =« < §8 - -8 - - - 2
45 Haycox, Peter Chester - = s w0 e o= e oaw = B ) o ose P o« = B8 ) 0 = = 203
46 Hardman, Brian  Wigan o IR Ly R A - o | [
47 Roberts, David  Lancashire - - - - - - - 71 - 0 - = - - - - - - - 48 68 193
48 Boyd, Panl BARC = = s o - o= m )e 2 8] o= o= 9k s = o= 2 0 - IS
49 Jones, Karl Liverpool,. 81 = = =~ = <= #f = = = = 9 = = B & = 4 = = .= 147
50 Williams, Ian CkA = = = - - -4 - - - - - - - - - B - - 8 - 18

51 Jeffs, Pat Wallasey - =9 - - -8 - - - - 0 - - - - 0 - - - 0 15



52 Hulse, Roger

53 Crompton, Dale
54 Bothwell, Ian
55 Rimmer, Colin
56 Venables, Nick
57 Deeley, Stuart
58 Nicholls, Dave
59 Mills, Gary

60 Woodward, John
61 Rigby, Malcolm
62 ¥arshall, Reg
63 Harrison, Andrew
64 Maddocks, Mike
= Stansfield, Ian
66 Edgington, Gary
67 Lloyd, John

= Roberts, Emyr
69 Letman, Matthew
70 Harland, John
71 Perrott, Ian

72 Beaden, Bob
Brooks, Dave
Buchanan, Jeff
Goodwin, Rodger
Green, Paul
Hassall, Tin
Healy, Dermot
Hensley, David
Holt, Sean
Hoyle, Phil
Runter, Peter
Lendon, Gary
Pearson, Philip
Read, Tony

= Williams, David

[ 1 I ¥ T T TS T AN IR T S T 1 IR TR [ R | S 1 }

Bolton
061
Blackrod
Vauzhall
Chester
Wigan
Knutsford
Aint/Wal'sey
118
Warrington
Liverpool
Clitheroe
Blackrod
High Xoor
Milestone
V'hall/Bala
Harlech
118
Pendle
Bolton
L&C

118

NuCC
Wallasey
Chester
ERO
Stockport
L&C

WLMC

NWCC
Vauxhall
061

ERO
Chester
CEA

CLASS A (Up to 1300cc):

1 Histon, Paul

2 Burns, David

3 Evans, Antony

4 Edgington, Jane
5 Owen, Patricia
b Fay, Peter

7 Jones, Bob

8 Hughes, Karl

9 Boyd, Paul
10 Hulse, Roger

11 Rimmer, Colin
12 Venables, Nick
13 Nills, Gary
14 Edgington, Gary
15 Roberts, Emyr
16 Wynne, Emlyn

Kadett
Mini/Corsa
Uno
205/Uno
Metro
Metro
Escort
Escort
¥ini
Riva
Fiesta
Mini
Samba
Uno
Nova
Swift

CLASS B (1301-1600cc):

1 Brooks, Stephen

Escort

(0)

= = 1 L} ] 1 = 1 = 1

94

99

87

84

92

(0)

« 90 82

(0) (0) 92

65

- 143
- 140

(]
[ — T — I — I — A — O — I — I — T — B — B — A — B — e —

- 689 %

(0) 88 687 ¢

94

- 516 ¢
92 389
- 3
50 284
- 4
- 29
- 175
- 143
- 132
- 14
61 119

(0) 707 #



2 Edwards, Bill

3 Naylor, Peter

4 Jones, Tony

5 Winstanley, Ian

b Perkins, Ian

7 Burge, David

8 Haydn, Kevin

9 Huyton, David

10 Woodward, Ian
11 Quigley, David
12 Ashworth, Adrian
13 Griffiths, Keith
14 Williams, Ian
15 Crompton, Dale
16 Scialom, David
17 Harrison, Andrew
18 Stansfield, Ian
19 Letman, Matthew

Escort -
Maestro -
R3 -
Sunbean -
Escort -
Sunbean -
Sunbean -
Fiesta -
Escort -
Escort -
Fiesta -
Escort %
Escort 3
Sunbean -
Sunbean -
205 -
Fiesta -
Mini -

CLASS C (1601-2000cc):

1 Linnhoff, Bodo
2 Owen, William
3 Fox, Martin

4 Clayton, Grahan
5 Willett, Dave

6 Duff, Peter

T Graves, Colin

8 Wynne, Ealyn

9 Sutton, Richard
10 English, ¥ike
11 Mault, Paul
12 Yozall, Trevor
13 Bugg, Tim
14 Heap, David

15 Haycox, Peter
16 Jones, Karl

17 Jeffs, Pat
18 Hardman, Brian
19 Deeley, Stuart
20 Rigby, Malcolm
21 Lloyd, John

22 Harland, John
23 Perrott, Ian
24 Pearsonm, Philip

205/Elan -
Escort -
Fiesta =
Bscort =
Bscort =
Escort -
Astra -
Astra 68
Dolomite -
Escort -
Escort -
Escort -
Manta ~
Avenger -
Escort -
Escort 81
Escort -
Escort -
Escort =
205 -
Escort -
Escort -
Escort =
Escort -

CLASS D (Over 2000cc:)

| Savage, Ian

2 Scialom, David
3 Wynne, Des

4 Shaw, Alan

5 Bowden, Peter

6 Davies, Gareth
7 Starkey, Andrew
8 Briscoe, Graham
9 Vaughan, Neil
10 Roberts, Dave

Bsc't/Sierra -
Delta .
Escort
Renault
Escort -
Rover -
Renault
Magnun
Rover =
Chevette

51

100

(53) -
82 -
86 68
69 -
80 -

- 86
n -
9% -
% -

100 -

78
57

76 (1) -

48
80
78

89
39

(70)

(0) (0)(90)100

(0)(30)

9 =
58 ?2
6?

95 #
89 -

95

U - =

100 100

(0)

- 9

0
67
69
42
88

0

3

65

13

88 (76)(75)

(0)
0

78

97
(45)

44

96
33

63
86

82

92 (75) 79 (65} 85 (54) - 86 82 666 #
62 - 75 (50) 564 ¢

: - 10 66

R 1O |
T O
- - -8 - 08 -
B
ST [ O )
g = e s o= e
S e s e 0l =
2 v e e 3
= = ElE s
2 30 7 = = EE S
s el (1 LR o R
(NP R S S
Gl W L -
- - - 99 - 100 5
(094 - - - 98 (0) -
89 S
T |
- 9% - - <8579 -
b = =85 - = B =
N e = = f = =
< o =66 = .~ 56 6
LTANE AN S R <
S R L
= roim o e m mer g o
630 Rl o e o
« - -8 - -5 -
- -8 - -6 0 0
0 = = = =0 - =
= Pl asl = s =
(0)(68) - - - - 99 -
(70093 - 89 - (0)89 98
S S [ e
- e e == = =
CUNCIE (SRR
% - - 0 - - - -
2w o B e e s
SIER I

51 - T - - o= -

100

68

389
357
331
212
266
265
259
246
241
216
163

167
3
455

183
159
374
368
282
259
257
241
212
193

» o W
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11 Bothwell, Ian Bscort = w ) e s = w0 s s ) e W w2 e w2 ow oW 1]
12 Nicholls, Dave  Rover - 68 -BH - - < 0 - - - - - - - - - & - - -1
13 Woodward, John  Escort - = =~ 0 %8 - - - - - - & - & « & <& & = = = 88
14 Marshall, Reg Manta = = - = e o =mis = = o E - oo 2 = T
15 Maddocks, Mike  Escort O R I R | T T T T | |
16 Hardman, Brian  Escort R L L T . I e v |
17 Brooks, Dave Bscort R R R e e O R R R T
= Healy, Dermot Sunbean - - - 0 - e I A |
= Lendon, Gary Quattro - - - 0 - - - - - - - - = = = = 0
= Linnhoff, Bodo  Sierra R ) ||
= Lloyd, John Escort S R S AT R T T R |
JUNIOR DRIVERS:
1 Evans, Antony  Milestone - -8 - - - 46 - 69 45 67 - - 73 - - 65 60 - - - 506
2 Willett, David  NMilestone = = = = = =M - -1 ¢ -9 - -~ -5 M9 ~ - - 403
3 Perkins, Ian Liverpool = = o= o= o= B o = T8 =8 = = - 86 0B - = = 33
4 Hoyton, David High ¥oor = = = 8 0 = =8 - = = B = e == - e = s = 2
5 Ashworth, A High ¥oor = =) - -6 = = 0 =B - - - = = e e o e U]
6 Hughes, Karl Wallasey = = e = = b 2 = B 0 e = == s e e o« = Y
1 Roberts, David  Lamcashire - - - - - - - 71 - 0 - - - - - - - - - 4 68 193
8 Williams, Ian CEA = s om o= w4 e e s e 2 e e w ow B e e (] = 163
10 Venables, Nick  Chester e N = = oo o= = G5 = B3 - = - = Y
11 Letman, Matthew 118 - - - = =58 -« = 0 - - = 0 - - - = - - - < 5
12 Green, Paul Chester S R R S AT R T
P0OS CO-DRIVER CLUB I 2 3 & 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 pes
1 Ellis, Dave ERO (0)(37) 98 96 (66) - - - - - (46)(83) 93 (83)89 - - 89 98 97 93 753 2
2 Broadhurst, JulianWarrington - 90100 - (57) 70 - - 97 - (0) - - - 99 - - 100 85100 (0) 741 ¢
3 MacDonald, Andy Wallasey = = = = & = = o= o= 949987 84 92 - (0)(0) 920 65 94 [0)-707 ¢
4 Thomas, Dave 118 = = = - - T6(7) - 8 76 75 - 92 75 79 (65) 85 (54) - - - 646 ¢
5 Robertson, James CEA - - 60 - - 37 63 - 85 68 (0) (0)9% - - - 99 (0) - 96 - 602
b Cox, Brian Bolton - - = = = == = §§ - - 58 - - - - - 00 82 79 95 - 489 &
7 Roberts, John Milestone - = = = = = - - 730 -9 - - -8 T -~ - - 40
8 Dodd, Simon ERO =100 03 -9 - - 0 - -7 - - - - - - - - 08 393
9 Barrowcliffe, Jim Warrington - 51 - - - - - < 0 - 63 - 72 - - - 62 66 - T5 - 3894
10 Pritchard, Gwyn Harlech - -8 - -8B 75 - 458 - - - - - - - < < < < Mt
11 Brereton, Rod Pendle - - 5% 7 - - - 65 8 - - - - - - - - < 85 - - 368
12 Edwards, Robert Vauxhall = = = = = = - 065 - 80 67T T - - = 0 - = = = 3}
13 Edgington, Gary Milestone = -8 -« - - - - 69 -67 - -7 - - - 60 - - - 351
14 Atherton, Terry Stockport = « 0 = 0 = - 89 83 - - - - - - B85 90 - 0 - 3472
15 Worrall, Steve  Warrington - - 78 - 0 84 - 0 93 - 88 - - - - - - - - - - 343
16 Perkins, Gary Liverpool < = = & 2 @ = 978 = Bl = = - B8 - 0 8B ~ - - I
17 Latham, Kevin L&C 68 - 9% - - - 8 -8 0 0 - - - - - - < < - - 38
18 Duff, Maria Liverpool = = = = =8 - - - - < = - - - - 83 - # - 305
19 Reynolds, Chris TS0C = = = = =~ - - - - J5 - - - ff - - 56 B - - 307
20 Dale, Adrian ¥arrington - - 71 - -39 - - 67 -9 - - - - - 0 0 - - - 2N
21 Ashworth, Adrian High Moor = = -8 0 - =9 - - =8 - < - - = - < - < 25
22 Dearden, Paul 061 -6 - - -6 -7 - - 058 - - 0 - - - - - - 25
= Roberts, Harry 118 = - - =168 - - 0 - - - - - = - 9 - - - -5
24 Shearwood, Tony Blackrod = =T = = 715 58 - 0 = - 4] = < = =« =« « « « =« 757
= Spiers, Michael Warrington - - 95 - - §9 - - - - - - - - 03 . - 0 - - - 257
26 Petford, Kevin  Warrington - - - - - 87 - - 58 - 51 - - - - < 0 48 - - - 45
27 Sparke, Mike Wallasey - = = = = fh . < 75 w9 g - = = - = e = o= oz 919
28 Stone, Thomas ERO < = §l - -~ 05 - 0 - =P - = -~ = 2 - 2 = - 165
29 Pullen, Gary NWCC siose e s w2 sl =2 3 E s = = = 40060 103



30 Murrant, Julie  Aintree

31 Briscoe, Jane Eigh Moor
32 Pearl, Carol Wallasey
33 Huyton, David High Moor

34 Bridgehouse, SimonStockport

35 Maddocks, Mike  Blackrod
36 ¥illoy, Bob Stock/RLMC
37 Alcock, James Vauzhall

38 Arstall, Briony L&C
39 Troth, Ros Knutsford
40 Williams, David CEA

41 Dyer, Nigel Clitheroe
42 Bothwell, Ian Blackrod
43 Grundon, Howard Wigan

44 Jones, Paul Blackrod

45 Chapman, Richard 118

46 Eltringham, Les Pendle
47 Carrier, Will WLYC

= Ellis, Jonathan ERO

= Gray, Roger Chester

= Griffiths, Barry 118
Hassall, Sheila ER0
Stansfield, AnnettHigh Moor

" "

CLASS A (Up to 1300cc:)
1 Cox, Brian Riva/Kadett
2 Bdgington, Gary Uno

3 Atherton, Terry ¥ini/Corsa
4 Worrall, Steve  Kadett
5 Sparke, Mike Escort
6 Murrant, Julie  Metro
T Alcock, James Fiesta
8 Arstall, Briony Escort

9 Robertson, James MNetro
10 Milloy, Bob 205

11 Jones, Paul Escort
12 Latham, Kevin Swift

CLASS B (1301-10cc):
1 MacDonald, Andy Escort
2 Thomas, Dave Escort
3 Barrowcliffe, Jim Maestro
4 Perkins, Gary Escort
5 Ashworth, Adrian Fiesta
6 Roberts, Harry  Escort
7 Robertson, James Escort

8 Dale, Adrian Escort
9 Huyton, David Fiesta
10 Williams, David Bscort

11 Dyer, Nigel 205
12 Ellis, Dave Sunbean
13 Broadhurst, JulianMaestro
14 Chapman, Richard Nini

CLASS C (1601-2000cc):
1 Broadhurst, Julian205/Elan

- 81
- 78

S K|
- 10

- 60

' [ T — T B S T

LI — T |

?; (74)

0

89
39
67

56

70

63

46

LI — S B — |

LI — B R — R |

89

88
78

85

91

(0)

86

99

- (0) 92

79 (65) 85 (54)
b

- 62 6
= gy

Ok -

65 94

(0)

183
177
156
151
139
137
135
132
124
122
109
18
mn
69
63
56
3

L= — 3 —

489
350 ¢
347 1
343
219
183
132
124
97
80

707 &
646
389 ¢
331«
265
259
216
177
151
109
78
66
57 #
56

T4] ¢



2 Ellis, Dave

3 Roberts, John

4 Pritchard, Gwyn

5 Edwards, Robert

6 Latham, Kevin

7 Duff, Maria

8 Reynolds, Chris

9 Robertson, James
10 Shearwood, Tony
11 Petford, Kevin
12 Pearl, Carol
13 Dale. Adrian

14 Grundon, Howard
15 Eltringham, Les
16 Dyer, Nigel

= Ellis, Jonathan

Escort
Escort
Astra
Astra
Escort
Dolomite
Escort
Escort
Escort
Escort
205
Escort
Escort
Escort
Escort

CLASS D (Over 2000cc:)

1 Ellis, Dave Delta

2 Dodd, Simon Delta

3 Brereton, Rod Renault
4 Dearden, Paul Rover

5 Stone, Thomas Escort

6 Pullen, Gary Chevette
1 Spiers, Michael Renault
B Briscoe, Jane Magnun

9 Bridgehouse, SimonRover

10 Maddocks, Mike  Escort
11 Troth, Ros Rover
12 Bothwell, Ian Escort
13 ¥illoy, Bobd Darrian

14 Broadhurst, JulianSierra
= Griffiths, Barry Escort

JONIOR CO-DRIVERS:

1 Dodd, Simon ERO

2 Worrall, Steve  Warrington
3 Ashworth, Adrian High Moor
4 Sparke, Mike Wallasey
5 Briscoe, Jane High Moor
6 Huyton, David High Moor
7 Alcock, James Vauzhall
8 Troth, Ros Knutsford
9 Dyer, Nigel Clitheroe
10 Chapman, R 118

11 Ellis, Jonathan ERO

KEY T0 EVENTS:
Best 8 scores count

1 Mewla Stages (Epynt)
2 Oak Leaf Stages (ERO)

3 Winter Stages (High Moor) 11 Ian Skelly Stages (Stockport)

4 Bay Stages (Morecambe)
5 Panoramic Stages (P&N)

Escort/Manta 0 37 98 9% - - - -

. < e ow =0 s
< = ] = =gl -
- e - e = - g

6 - 9% - - - 8 -
= e B = gl =k
G20 e R TR =
- =M = - 155 -
m e = mp G
- = f e - B -
RS INE RS L
e =i e En R N S
__--0__-
-100 0030 - 95 - -
- -8 - - -6
~ @l e+ = 6F <
- -6 - - 05 -
R
N [ SRR
- -8 - -4 - -
o a0 e s g8 S
- -0 - - -85 -
=68 <5 - = - @
S T
& = = = e
-100 030 - 95 - -
- - T8 - 084 - O
- - -8 0 - - 9%
SENTRRER e
- -8 - -8 - -
= = o w s B s
= =0 = = 60 = =
- 68 -5 - - -
- -1 - = 0 -0
..----55__
= = o s s

6 Three Sisters Stages (Wigan)
7 Glyn Trophy Stages (C&A)

8 Torque-BAC Stages (Bury)

9 Stafford Stages (118)

10 Enville Stages (Warrington)

12 Promenade Stages (Wallasey)
13 Neil Howard Stages (Bolton)

536 ¢
403 +
M ¢
363 ¢
328
315
307
289
257
245
156
- - - 9
69
- - -7

- 46 83

'
'
'
1
o
bv=y
LI — N — B |
=
1
1

L]
-
L}
L}
L]
1
L]
(]
L}
L]
]
L]
=3

466 #
393 ¢
368 #
259 ¢
- 195
193
- 188
17
139
137
122

393 ¢
343
265
219
177
151
132
122
= = = = = - - - - - - - 18

14 Peter Jones Stages (Bala)

15 Blakes Challenge (Knutsford)
16 Rally D'Isis (Quintona)

17 Lee Holand Stages (Pendle)
18 Autumn Stags (High Moor)

19 Flookburgh Stages (Wigan)

20 Planinsure Stages (L&C)

21 Oaks Stages (ER0)

t indicates
award winner



